Regd. Office: "Baid House", IInd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-302006 Ph: 9214018855 E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.baidfinserv.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Ref No: BAIDFIN/2024-25/94 Date: January 10, 2025

To,

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block-G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra)	Bandra (East), Mumbai
	Maharashtra-400051
Scrip Code: 511724	NSE Symbol: BAIDFIN

<u>Sub</u>: <u>Intimation for change of Branch Office Address of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company.</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we would like to inform you that the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company i.e. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited has informed the Company that its Delhi Branch Office will be shifted to the below mentioned address with effect from Monday, January 13, 2025:

MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited 179-180, DSIDC Shed, 3rd Floor Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – 1 New Delhi – 110020

The RTA has confirmed that the contact details shall remain the same.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For BAID FINSERV LIMITED

SURBHI RAWAT
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NUMBER: A49694